The unaudited pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the Company after the DNB Investment, does not
necessarily reflect what the company’s financial condition or results of operations would have been had the investment occurred on the dates indicated. The
actual financial position and results of operations may differ significantly from the pro forma amounts reflected herein due to a variety of factors including,
but not limited to, Star Parent's completion of its purchase accounting for the Merger. As a result, unaudited pro forma data is presented for illustrative
purposes only and does not represent an attempt to predict or suggest future results.

The information presented below was derived from our consolidated and combined financial statements and should be read together with such
consolidated and combined financial statements of Cannae, including the related notes thereto, included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for
the year ended December 31, 2018.

Summarized Pro Forma Balance Sheet Information, in millions:

 As of December 31, 2018

 Historical Cannae
Adjustments for DNB

Investment  Pro Forma Cannae

ASSETS (unaudited)  (unaudited)  (unaudited)

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents (1) $ 323.0  (255.6)  $ 67.4

Other current assets 128.7  —  128.7

Total current assets 451.7  (255.6)  196.1

Investments in unconsolidated affiliates (3) 397.2  505.6  902.8

Property and equipment, net 176.4  —  176.4

Other intangible assets, net 175.8  —  175.8

Goodwill 164.8  —  164.8

Other non-current assets 93.6  —  93.6

Total assets $ 1,459.5  $ 250.0  $ 1,709.5

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities:
Total current liabilities 160.0  —  160.0

Notes payable, long term (2) 42.2  250.0  292.2

Other liabilities, long term 57.6  —  57.6

Total liabilities 259.8  250.0  509.8

Equity:
Cannae common stock, $0.0001 par value; authorized 115,000,000 shares as of December 31,
2018 and December 31, 2017; issued of 72,234,330 and 70,858,143 as of December 31, 2018
and December 31, 2017, respectively; and outstanding of 72,223,692 and 70,858,143 as of
December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017, respectively

—  —  —
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; authorized 10,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding, none
as of December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017

—  —  —

Retained earnings 45.8  —  45.8

Additional paid-in capital 1,146.2  —  1,146.2

Less: Treasury stock, 10,638 shares as of December 31, 2018, at cost (0.2)  —  (0.2)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (67.2)  —  (67.2)

Total equity 1,124.6  —  1,124.6

Noncontrolling interests 75.1  —  75.1

Total Cannae shareholders' equity 1,199.7  —  1,199.7

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,459.5  $ 250.0  $ 1,709.5

______________________________________
(1) Pro forma adjustment represents net effect of the amounts borrowed by the Company under existing credit facilities and the cash outlay made by the
Company for the DNB Investment.

(2) Pro forma adjustment represents the amounts borrowed by the Company under existing credit facilities of $250.0 million.

(3) Pro forma adjustment represents the equity method investment recorded for the Company's initial DNB Investment.

Summarized Pro Forma Statement of Operations Information, in millions:

 For the year ended December 31, 2018

 Historical Cannae
Adjustments for DNB

Investment  Pro Forma Cannae

 (unaudited)  (unaudited)  (unaudited)

Revenues:
Restaurant revenue 1,117.8  —  1,117.8

Other operating revenue (1) 87.6  12.0  99.6

Total operating revenue 1,205.4  12.0  1,217.4

Operating expenses:
Cost of restaurant revenue 991.3  —  991.3

Personnel costs 170.3  —  170.3

Depreciation and amortization 61.3  —  61.3

Other operating expenses 105.6  —  105.6

Goodwill impairment 26.7  —  26.7

Total operating expenses 1,355.2  —  1,355.2

Operating (loss) income (149.8)  12.0  (137.8)

Other income (expense):
Interest and investment income 6.3  —  6.3

Interest expense (2) (4.7)  (15.3)  (20.0)

Realized gains, net 166.8  —  166.8

Total other income (expense) 168.4  (15.3)  153.1
Earnings (loss) before income taxes and equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated affiliates

18.6  (3.3)  15.3

Income tax expense (benefit) (3) 13.1  (25.7)  (12.6)
Earnings before equity in losses of unconsolidated affiliates

5.5  22.4  27.9
Equity in losses of unconsolidated affiliates (4)

(16.1)  (122.6)  (138.7)

Net loss (10.6)  (100.2)  (110.8)

Less: Net loss attributable to non-controlling interests (38.2)  —  (38.2)
Net earnings (loss) attributable to Cannae Holdings, Inc. common shareholders

$ 27.6  $ (100.2)  $ (72.6)

Earnings per share
Net earnings (loss) per share, basic

$ 0.39  $ (1.41)  $ (1.02)

Net earnings (loss) per share, diluted
$ 0.39  $ (1.41)  $ (1.02)

Weighted average shares outstanding Cannae Holdings common stock, basic basis 71.2   71.2

Weighted average shares outstanding Cannae Holdings common stock, diluted basis 71.3   71.3

______________________________________
(1) Pro forma adjustment represents syndication fees earned by the Company associated with its organization of additional investors.

(2) Pro forma adjustment represents the interest expense associated with the $250.0 million borrowed by the Company under existing credit facilities to fund